I.01
Duct fans
BCA
Duct fans
Circular
Powder coated sheet steel
Centrifugal
AC 230 V

working temperature shall be 60°C to 80°C, depending on the model.
¾ Cairox type BCA
Order example
BCA 250 10 + ESC-15
Explanation:
BCA = type of fan
250 = diameter
10 = version
ESC-15 = speed controller
Air performance data
Q [m³/h]
0 Pa 50 Pa 100 Pa 150 Pa 200 Pa 250 Pa 300 Pa 400 Pa 500 Pa
BCA 100L 20 254 213 166 121 65 - - - -
BCA 125L 20 302 255 199 140 70 - - - -
BCA 160 10 457 403 349 287 222 160 94 - -
BCA 200 813 748 669 588 515 429 318 141 -
BCA 200L 10 1037 985 921 857 784 700 628 450 178
BCA 250 887 823 747 664 573 481 379 164 -
BCA 250L 10 1093 1044 984 919 856 797 733 506 221
BCA 315 10 1168 1120 1063 1001 939 877 816 624 281
I.01
Duct fans
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.01 BCA 2/5 - 2024/6/21 - BE-EN
Selection curves
I.01
Duct fans
WWW.CAIROX.BEI.01 BCA 3/5 - 2024/6/21 - BE-EN
Selection curves
0 100
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
200 300 400 500 600 700 800
80V
5
110V
140V
170V
200V
1
4 70% ηmax
2 70% ηmax
3 ηmax
Technical data
U [V] P [W] I [A] SCT SCE
** ŋt [%] Tm [°C] Tu [°C] To [°C] n [rpm] Lwa [dB(A)]
Lwa 5 Lwa 6 Lwa 2
BCA 100L 20 1 x 230 28 0.2 TSC-1-15 ESC-15 19.2 60 60 -25 2390 64 66 48
BCA 125L 20 1 x 230 28 0.2 TSC-1-15 ESC-15 21.3 60 60 -25 2400 61 61 45
BCA 160 10 1 x 230 49 0.3 TSC-1-15 ESC-15 25.1 70 70 -25 2390 67 65 52
BCA 200 1 x 230 100 0.46 TSC-1-15 ESC-15 28.9 70 70 -25 2450 71 70 56
BCA 200L 10 1 x 230 154 0.9 TSC-1-15 ESC-15 34.9 75 75 -25 2710 75 75 63
BCA 250 1 x 230 100 0.46 TSC-1-15 ESC-15 30.9 60 60 -25 2420 71 74 58
BCA 250L 10 1 x 230 161 0.88 TSC-1-15 ESC-15 38.3 70 70 -25 2700 74 76 62
BCA 315 10 1 x 230 162 0.9 TSC-1-15 ESC-15 42.5 70 70 -25 2700 74 76 60